
CA DREAMERS
Dream Different

CA Inter Group 1 - Premium Super 30

We do not sell lectures; we build Chartered Accountants.

"Every hour you study is a brick in your AIR 1 foundation.

Work quietly. Revise relentlessly. Present like a ranker."

50-Day Master Plan: Tue 11 Nov 2025 - Tue 30 Dec 2025 | 8 hours/day | Max 2 subjects/day

For CA Inter Premium Super 30 Students Only



How to Use This Playbook
Why: Mastery through simplicity and iteration; focus beats fatigue.

What: Three phases - Deep Revision, Mock + Weakness, Final Polish.

How: Fixed schedule daily with core/secondary blocks, a review block and a calm wrap.

Resources: ICAI Study Material, latest RTPs/MTPs, and past papers only.

Presentation: Laws/Audit -> PAC; Practical papers -> clean workings, boxed answers.

Mistake Notebook: Log concepts of every error; revisit in Phase 3.

Daily Schedule (8 hours)

06:00 - 09:30 - Subject 1 (Core) - deep work

10:30 - 13:30 - Subject 2 (Secondary) - notes/writing/MCQs

16:00 - 17:00 - Review - Mistake Notebook + flashcards

19:00 - 20:00 - Light revision - calm recap + next-day prep



Phase 1 - Deep Revision (Days 1-15): Advanced Accounting + Taxation
First full revision with problem solving. Alternate core/secondary daily to balance load.

Day Date Core 06:00-09:30 Secondary 10:30-13:30

1 Tue 11 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: AS Core Set A -

principles, policies, disclosures

Taxation (IT+GST): Basic concepts and

residential status

2 Wed 12 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Salaries - allowances,

perquisites, exemptions

Advanced Accounting: Partnership Accounts -

basics, appropriation

3 Thu 13 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Partnership - admission

and goodwill

Taxation (IT+GST): House Property - NAV,

interest, co-ownership

4 Fri 14 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): PGBP - depreciation basics

and adjustments

Advanced Accounting: Amalgamation -

purchase method

5 Sat 15 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Amalgamation - pooling

method and adjustments

Taxation (IT+GST): PGBP - presumptive

concepts (44AD/44ADA overview)

6 Sun 16 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Capital Gains - transfer,

cost, indexation, exemptions

Advanced Accounting: Internal Reconstruction -

scheme entries

7 Mon 17 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Investment Accounts -

cum/ex-interest, dividends

Taxation (IT+GST): Deductions 80C-80U -

overview and mapping

8 Tue 18 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Clubbing and aggregation;

Set-off and carry forward

Advanced Accounting: Consignment and Joint

Venture - ledgers and profit sharing

9 Wed 19 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Branch Accounts -

dependent and independent branches

Taxation (IT+GST): Assessment procedure;

Return filing basics

10 Thu 20 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): TDS/TCS and Advance Tax

with interest

Advanced Accounting: Departmental Accounts -

inter-dept transfers and apportionment

11 Fri 21 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Accounts of NPOs -

subscriptions and special funds

Taxation (IT+GST): GST - supply, levy,

composite vs mixed supply

12 Sat 22 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): GST - time and place of

supply

Advanced Accounting: Buy-back and Bonus

issue - journal and presentation

13 Sun 23 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Cash Flow Statements -

direct and indirect approach

Taxation (IT+GST): GST - input tax credit and

blocked credits

14 Mon 24 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): GST - valuation and

discounts

Advanced Accounting: Insurance Claims - loss

of stock/profit

15 Tue 25 Nov 2025 Advanced Accounting: Mixed Practice Set + AS

Recap

Taxation (IT+GST): GST - registration, invoice,

returns and payments



Phase 2 - Mock + Weakness Assault (Days 16-30): Taxation + Corporate & Other Laws
Second revision with embedded mocks and rigorous analysis. Build Mistake Notebook and fix list.

Day Date Core 06:00-09:30 Secondary 10:30-13:30

16 Wed 26 Nov 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Company Formation

and Prospectus; basic definitions

Taxation (IT+GST): Integrating all heads of

income with deductions map

17 Thu 27 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Total Income computation -

mixed practice set

Corporate & Other Laws: Share Capital and

Debentures; issue and buy-back

18 Fri 28 Nov 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Directors, Meetings,

Management and Administration

Taxation (IT+GST): Assessment, return,

rectification; penalties and interest

19 Sat 29 Nov 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Mock Test 1 (IT) 3h +

analysis

Corporate & Other Laws: PAC drill on case

studies; presentation standards

20 Sun 30 Nov 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Resolutions, Dividend,

Accounts and Audit

Taxation (IT+GST): GST - supply cycle recap

and exemptions

21 Mon 01 Dec 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): GST - ITC deep dive and

blocked credits

Corporate & Other Laws: Other Laws - Contract

Act core principles

22 Tue 02 Dec 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Mock Test 1 (Law) 3h

+ analysis

Taxation (IT+GST): Mock Test 2 (GST) 3h +

analysis

23 Wed 03 Dec 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Error analysis list and redo

tough sums

Corporate & Other Laws: Section number and

keyword drill (statute language)

24 Thu 04 Dec 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: ICAI Study Material -

targeted re-read

Taxation (IT+GST): Integrated revision (IT +

GST) - mixed sets

25 Fri 05 Dec 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Past papers trend practice

set (IT)

Corporate & Other Laws: Past paper trend

practice set (Law)

26 Sat 06 Dec 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Full Mock Cycle 1

(Law) 3h + analysis

Taxation (IT+GST): Full Mock Cycle 1 (Tax) 3h

+ analysis

27 Sun 07 Dec 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Full Mock Cycle 2 (Tax) 3h

+ analysis

Corporate & Other Laws: Full Mock Cycle 2

(Law) 3h + analysis

28 Mon 08 Dec 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: RTP/MTP selection - 1

set + analysis

Taxation (IT+GST): RTP/MTP selection - 1

paper + analysis

29 Tue 09 Dec 2025 Taxation (IT+GST): Quick scan - rates,

thresholds, due dates

Corporate & Other Laws: Case law revision and

presentation polish

30 Wed 10 Dec 2025 Corporate & Other Laws: Final 2nd revision

wrap for Law

Taxation (IT+GST): Final 2nd revision wrap for

Tax



Phase 3 - Final Polish (Days 31-50): Full Group Integration (max 2 subjects/day)
Speed, presentation, and retention. Strategically placed mocks and rapid recaps.

Day Date Core 06:00-09:30 Secondary 10:30-13:30

31 Thu 11 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: AS Index recap and key adjustments Tax: quick rates and thresholds scan

32 Fri 12 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: Consolidated practice set from tough

chapters

Law: sections keyword drill

33 Sat 13 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: Mock Paper 1 (3h) + analysis Law: PAC case studies pack

34 Sun 14 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: Redo errors and present workings Tax: IT computation quick set

35 Mon 15 Dec 2025 Law: Directors/Meetings intensive drill Adv Acc: formats and presentation

36 Tue 16 Dec 2025 Law: Mock Paper 1 (3h) + analysis Tax: GST supply + ITC quick set

37 Wed 17 Dec 2025 Law: Case laws and past paper set Adv Acc: cash flow and buy-back refresh

38 Thu 18 Dec 2025 Tax: IT heads integration set Law: resolutions and audit checkpoints

39 Fri 19 Dec 2025 Tax: Mock Paper IT (3h) + analysis Adv Acc: AS applications mini set

40 Sat 20 Dec 2025 Tax: GST Mock (3h) + analysis Law: quick-fire sections recall

41 Sun 21 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: High-yield adjustments sprint Tax: MCQ bank re-do

42 Mon 22 Dec 2025 Law: Mock Paper 2 (3h) + analysis Adv Acc: partnership recap

43 Tue 23 Dec 2025 Tax: Full mock cycle (3h) + analysis Law: presentation and structure

44 Wed 24 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: Past paper mix set Tax: GST returns and payments sprint

45 Thu 25 Dec 2025 Law: RTP/MTP quick review Adv Acc: branch/department recap

46 Fri 26 Dec 2025 Tax: Final IT recap (heads to computation) Law: final sections polish

47 Sat 27 Dec 2025 Adv Acc: Final AS and formats audit Tax: final GST audit

48 Sun 28 Dec 2025 Group Mix: 3x1h quick mocks (AA/Law/Tax) Mistake Notebook: fix list

49 Mon 29 Dec 2025 Rapid Revision: All three via checklists Presentation drill: workings, PAC

50 Tue 30 Dec 2025 Final Day: Calm review and visualization General: Light revision only



Final Checklists
- Latest RTPs and MTPs attempted with analysis

- Past 3-4 attempts' questions reviewed

- Mistake Notebook fully revised in last 3 days

- Presentation: PAC for theory; boxed answers and clean workings for practicals

- Health: sleep ~7h, hydrate, short walk daily

CA Dreamers - Group 1 - Premium Super 30

We do not sell lectures; we build Chartered Accountants.

"Stay hungry. Stay focused. Dream different."


